Tour de Lyme THE CHALLENGE RIDE

59 miles - Ride starts at 8:00am

THE RED ROUTE - Follow Red Direction Arrows <>
Check in opens at 7:15am - Ride starts at 8:00am Distance Then Turn Total
Start at Ashlawn Farm, Bill Hill Rd., Lyme 0.0
Bill Hill Rd to Route 156 (aka Hamburg Rd) 0.6 Right—> 0.6
Route 156 to Sterling City Rd 0.7 Right—> 13
Proceed around Sterling City Rd to Route 156 1.6 Right—> 2.9
Route 156 to Joshuatown Rd 0.6 & Left 35
Joshuatown Rd to Tantumorantum Rd 2.0 Right—> 55
Tantumorantum Rd to Brush Hill Rd 1.4 &Left 6.9
Brush Hill Rd to Route 82 Intersection 2.0 &Left 8.9
Ferry Rd (aka Route 148) to Geer Hill Rd 1.5 Right—> 10.4
Geer Hill Rd becomes River Rd to Route 82 (aka Town St) 2.4 Right—> 12.8
Route 82 (Town St) to Clark Hill Rd 1.9 &Left 14.7
Clark Hill Rd to Tater Hill Rd 2.6 &Left 17.3
Tater Hill Rd to Millington Green Rest Stop 3.0 | Straight P 20.3
MILLINGTON GREEN REST STOP
From Rest Stop, Haywardville Rd to Early Rd 1.0 &Left 21.3
Early Rd to Ackley Cemetery Rd 0.8 Right—> 22.1
Ackley Cemetery Rd to O'Connell Rd Ext 1.0 & Left 23.1
O'Connell Rd Ext to Bulkeley Hill Rd 1.0 | Straight T 24.1
Bulkeley Hill Rd to Nelkin Rd 1.1 Right—> 25.2
Nelkin Rd to Cabin Rd 0.9 Right—> 26.1
Cabin Rd to Lake Hayward Rd 0.1 Right—> 26.2
Lake Hayward Rd becomes Lakeshore Dr Straight T
Lakeshore Dr to Haywardville Rd 3.2 Right—> 29.5
Haywardville Rd to Hopyard Rd 1.7 &Left 31.3
Hopyard Rd to Devils Hopyard Rest Stop 1.8 | Straight ™ 33.1
DEVILS HOPYARD REST STOP
Hopyard Rd to Route 82 (aka Norwich-Salem Rd) 2.5 Right—> 35.6
Route 82 to Route 156 (aka Hamburg Rd) 0.2 & Left 35.8
Route 156 to Beaver Brook Rd 1.8 & Left 37.6
Beaver Brook Rd to Grassy Hill Rd (E Lyme) 3.7 &Left 41.3
Grassy Hill Rd to Upper Walnut Rd 1.7 &Left 43.0
Upper Walnut Hill Rd to Holmes Rd 1.4 Right—> 44.4
Holmes Rd to Salem Tpke/Old New London Rd 0.5 &Left 449
Salem Turnpike & Old New London Rd to Darling Rd 2.9 &Left 47.8
At Darling Rd -take SHARP left in intersection &Left
Darling Rd to Gungy Rd 1.0 &Left 48.8
Gungy Rd to Hartman Park Rest Stop 1.8 | Straight T 50.6
HARTMAN PARK REST STOP
Gungy Rd to Grassy Hill Rd 1.0 | Straight ™ 51.6
Grassy Hill Rd to Boston Post Rd (US 1) 4.7| Right—> 56.3
Boston Post Rd to Town Woods Rd 0.2| Right—> 56.5
Town Woods Rd to Bill Hill Rd 2.2| Straight T 58.7

Ashlawn Farm (Finish)




